Original: R-548-2014
Contract # 227-2014

&=

= -

& e

E NG

*»'}— '\‘a‘f‘
P50

1eanpton-Favette Urban County Government
S ! )

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
TRANSMITTAL

Date: October 29, 2015

Contract Number: 227-2014 Purchase Order Number: LF00120278
Bid Package Number: 99-2014
Capital Project Number: TBD Work Order Number: N/A
Building: Senior Citizen Center

Project Description: Replacement Senior Citizen Center Construction

P
//T\

To: losh Marrillia, Marrillia Design & Construction RE: Change (rder #25

CC: Harding Dowell, EOP Architects

Martha Allen, Council Clerk
Trina Brown, Social Services (2604-606101-6001-90511 SR_CITIZEN_2015])

From: loyce Thomas, General Services‘W’

We Are Sending You:
D Contract [:[ Operation and Maintenance Manuals
[ warranties 4] Change Order
D Payment Application ﬂ Plans
item Copies Description Pages Date
1. 1 Change Order #25 fully executed per R #602- 20 10/25/2015
2014

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS INDICATED BELOW:
1 FOR APPROVAL
FOR YOUR USE

FOR YOUR REVIEW AND COMMENT

{
i
b

P
| —

| I REPLY BY O AVOID DELAY S L ONSTRUCTION



Date: tober 28, 2015 .
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ate October 2 .
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington .
To (Contractor): Contract No. 227-2014
Marrillia Design & Construction
258 West Short Street Criginal Contract Amt. $8,882,900.00
Suite 325 Cumulative Amount of
Lexington, KY 40507 Previous Change Orders $1,293,446 24
Percent Change - Previous _
Change Orders 14 56%
Total Contract Amount Prior :
to this Change Order $10.176,346 24 )
Change Order No. 25 &
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; n
Current Change Order
ttem Description of ghanges-qganntues, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc. i
Add framing & drywall to compiete shaft enclosure per :
1 PR #36 (2 working days) $2,235.00
2 Relocate 1 roof drain & add one roof drain per PR #37 $2,786.00 %
Extend framing & drywall to deck & add acoustic :
insulation @ Mechanical Room per PR #39 (1 working
3 day) $2,364.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $7,385.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $7.385.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $10,183,731.24 .
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.08%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 14 64%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. -
Recommendedby Mo MM e (Project Manager)|Date  /0/28//5 .
I Y & f ! - .
Accepted by T o) W00 (Contractor)|Date i/ 24/ 15
Approved by | " M By (Director)|Date jp — 29 — /S
Approved by .., / ‘ :M (Commissioner)|Date j0/24//&
Approved by MM (Mayor or CAO)|Date  [( 99 / 15
} J j {



Page 20f2

PRQOJECT. Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRAGT NO 227.2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 25

Necessity for change: Enclosure of rated shaft is needed to comply with code and
was missed in design. One of the Roof Top Units (RTU) is placed directly in front of
one roof drain. Relocating this drain plus adding another will help to prevent standing
water on the flat roof at this location. Extending walls to deck will reduce sound
transfer from Mechanical room.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ____Yes _X_No

If "Yes", explain. This change order expands the current limits of construction.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained?  Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
if "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: Roof will drain more efficiently at the
Roof Top Units with this change.

Effect on contract completion date: 3 working days
’ 1

M el [é;{/ %// 185

Uy Mayor




L7k

Alternates
LFUGS Heplazement Senior Citizen Center
i exington, KY

Perding Owser Approval
PR-51 Additional Framing and Drywall for the >naz.o=m_ :o_‘.nozs. 1-hr Rated Partition to Complete the Rated Shaft Enclosure per Proposal Request No. 36

onal Horizontal 1-hr Rated Partition to Complets the Rated Shaf Enclosure - Bennelt's Carpets
tartia Out-of-Pocket Expenses for Additionat General Gonditions

Quantity  Units Hr. aue Labor o pdater

osal Request No. 38

1is FESLEY

2 day 455 24

Cost of in-Plac
Mat

Marriia Design and Constiu

Profit - Marilia Design

Generst Lial

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $9 40 pes 1000 of Cost for &
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8 15 per $1000 of Cost for §2 {
Pedomance and Payment Bond ,na:m of mu 20 per $1000 of Cosi ¢t




LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center
201333

Mechanical Chase Enclosure

Proposal Request

For Review and Response

Harding Dowell EQP Architects hdowell@eopa.com

Marrillia Design

Travis Harris . )
and Construction

tharris@marritlia.com

Created by: Harding Doweill
Description:

Travis,

P skelche

Please see the gtlacned

Gartin

inn to o

N
Best,

i

[

10/8/2015

Info Exchange

(859) 231-
7538



1 10/8/2015

1 10/8/2015

Brian Gravitt
Jim Martin

Josh Marrillia
Jessica Walker
Joyce Thomas
Martin Woodford

151008_PR-
036_SKA-086.pdf
151008_PR-
036_SKA-087.pdf

(Marrillia Design and Construction)
{Marrillia Design and Construction)
{Marrillia Design and Construction)
(LFUCG)
{LFUCG)
(LFUCG)

s B ey 2
RN

10/8/2015

00669



1
&
|
L,
‘l
PRAO36

{
L
i

PER SKS

NTER

it

o
o
<
i
o
Z
u'.:\w
|
o
Z
>
W
-

. 1547 ]

f 1 HR RATED '
. HORIZONTAL ; :
PARTITION : ‘
; f+ 148 =
IND FLOOR ;
R HATED

N | P

L ISTRLOOR J, w— 157 Ao M : Ce A
v [T RN »

/7 \Section 20 , > W (\Section21 4 [ ySection 19
\oHA L oy ot 0 /xf? SCALE s WA




HATCHED AREA: 1-HR
RATED HORIZONTAL
PARTITION @ 2ND
FLOOR LINE

KA-08,

HALFTONE: 187 FLOOR
PARTITIONS BELOW,
PROVIDE CONTINUQUS
SEPARATION WITH ADDED
HORIZONTAL PARTITION

35)
D
KA-08
7N
x/‘\Caxtout (4) of SECOND FﬂOOR PLAN - AREA B
LEXINGTON SENIOR PR 036

CENTER

195 LIFE LANE
LEXINGTON, KY 40502

SKA-GST



Bennett's Carpets. Inc,

149 Steve Drive

Russell Springs. KY 42642
(270) 866-6930

Fax (270) 866-6200

Benmellts
Carpels

nc.

QUOTATION - PROPOSAL

TO: Marrilla Construction | DATE: | 02/08/13
ATT: | Travis
. RE: Lexington Senior Citizens PR 36

Description of Work: We hereby submit this estimate for furnishing and installing the following
in accordance with plans and specifications including insurance:

Material — $425.00

Labor $600.00

Total Quotation $1,025.00

Note:  This quotation will become void if
not accepted within 30 days. N
W e include no demolition unless stiputated. Reggic Roy




Joyce Thomas

From: Harding Dowell <hdoweli@eopa com>

Sent: Monday. October 12 2015 1.33 PM

To: Joyce Thomas

Subject: RE: Proposal Request Sent and Closed: Mechanical Chase Enclosure - LFUCG Senior

Citizens' Center - ProposalRequest PR-036:zL.0JA

ign, we provided a mechanical chase for HVAC ductwork to move between fioors. The size of the chase was
¢t fioor. When we created the openings in the slab, we used the larger, 2°° floor chase to determine the
ecision left some 1% floor chase walls without a top enclosure. The solution proposed is to build 3
artition {essentially, a2 ceiling with GWB on both sides at the floor ling) to provide that top enclosure and
ntinuous 1-hour rated enclosure for the chase.

} Harding Dowell, AIA

Project Manager

L‘;'

E0OP Architects

Moae LOUIBVILLE

P g

B

From: Joyce Thomas [mailto:jthomas@lexingtonky.gov]

Sent: Monday, October 12, 2015 1.06 PM

To: Harding Dowell <hdowell@eopa.com>

Subject: RE: Proposal Request Sent and Closed: Mechanical Chase Enclosure - LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center -
ProposalRequest:PR-036:zL0JA

Sent: {hurse
To: loyce Th
Subject: Pio

Proposaiie

equest Sent and Closed: Mechanical Chase Enclosure - LFUCG Senior Citivens' Center -




Alternates
5 Replacement Senior Citizen Center
Lexngton, KY

patiisga v

Ponding Gwher Approval Quantity  Units Mo s i abor it AR Sl 50
PR-48 Relocate (1) Roof Drain and Add (1) Roof Drain per Proposal Request No. 37
38 (13 Kot Dran and Add (1) Roof Drain per Proposal Request No
ocate {13 Root Drain and Add (1) Roof Dramn TECO Mecharical 1is
raareitia Budgel o Patoh Root Decking 1 s
iy
Tost of - Place Construrton (Lapor Materisis i vapneny
Marrdha Design and Constrs [ ORI 3
Overhead - Marnior Qo amd St
rAarriia Dasign and (¢ it e
Preotit - Maraia Design gl
General Liabiity
Parformance and Fayment Bond (Rate of 39 40 per 0 ob L f
Performance and Paymant Bond (ate of $8 16 per § 100K st tor $2 ESERR R

Pedarmance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7 20 per §1

©Y Sarcharge on et

Lotal Muntupatdy Tox o




TECO

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.

837 FLOYD DRIVE P.0. BOX 5043
LEXINGTON, KY 40505 LEXINGTON, KY 40505
PHONE (859) 255-6893 FAX (839) 233-3430

October 16, 2015

Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street, Suite 325
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
Attn.: Josh Marrillia

Re: Lexington Senior Center - PR-037 Relocate & Add Roof Drain
Josh,

We offer the following price to relocate one roof drain, approximately 10 feet from it's current
location & provide & install an additional roof drain as requested in PR-037:

Material;

1 - 3" Roof drain w/accessories

20 ft - 3" PVC pipe 1-4"x 3" PVC reducing tee

2 - 3" PVC couplings 2 - 3" PVC 90 degree elis

1- 4" PVC coupling 1 - LOT Hanger material
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL $ 469.00
6% SALES TAX $ 28.00

LABOR: 20 HOURS $ 1,700.00

TOTAL $ 2,197.00

If you have any questions, or require further assistance, please call.

Scott Hedger
; A

/{ . ,!
K D IR
AN T e v .
Froject Manager



Proposal Request
Transmittal

LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center T 10/15/2015
201333

Relocate Roof Drain o “Eo T PR-037
Proposal Reguest o 00684
For Review and Response Info Exchange

[l g .
Harding Dowell EOP Architects hdowell@eopa.com (78533%1 231

Marrillia Design

) tharris@marrillia.com
and Construction

Travis Harris

Created by: Harding Dowaeil
Description:

Please provide pricing to relocate (1) roof drain and add {1} roof drain per
the attached sketch to improve drainage. T as submitted by
Nu-Way roofing out of concern for | heavy

g e i ¥  pmrn by g oy e 1§
rains. Root draing shali be




Brian Gravitt
Jim Martin

Josh Marrillia
Rob Price
Jessica Walker
Joyce Thomas
Martin Woodford
Sam Claxton

{Marrillia Design and Construction)
{Marrillia Design and Construction)
{Marrillia Design and Construction)
(Marrillia Design and Construction)
(LFUCG)

(LFUCG)

(LFUCG)

(CMTA)

qt Teransmiittal

10/15/2015
00684



SKA-90

/ f//"\\\ a Sim // —“\\\ /,»/WM\\\\
\GZ i?.i ) OA s \ H ‘ ’ J

PR-037

Bt

. 1 .
v A Loobt RELOGATE
' i o ROOF DRAIN
ADD ROOF DRAIN -~ 1/2/12" CRICKETS Co

\ —— PER ASI-052 -

42

RTU-1 ‘ A4.15

140 112"

195 LIFE LANE
LEXINGTON. KY 40502

| DOWNSPOUT & ; S 4 o
Iy SPLASHBLOCK  ~ : e 0 H
4

1r !

7/~ \CA-PARTIAL ROOF PLAN

W SCALE 14" = 10"




svirige

Alternates
LFUCO Replacement Semor Citizen Center
sexingion, KY
Fondmg Dwrer Approval

Quarntity  Units Hr
PR-50 Extend Framing and Gypsum Board Drywall to the Deck and Add Acoustic Batt (nsulation Within the Wali Cavity at the Partitions per Proposal Request No
Extena Framing ang Gypsum Board Doywall to the Deck and Add Acoustic Batt Insulation Yty the Wall Cawily 8! the Partiions per Proposal Request No, 38
Additional Framing, Gypsum Board Drywall and Acoustic Batt - Bennetf's Campets

Fate f.abos ur Paterils Soabinninantn
39
tls
General Trages Acoustical Sealing at Penetrations - Marillia BUDGET 1is
tAamiia Out-of-Pocket Expenseas for Additionat General Conditions

i day

Cost of in-Place Canstruction {Labor, fdst

Marriia Design and Coastractio

Overhipad - Marmina Duesign ans

Marritia Design and Cong

Profit

Karmilia [

Performance and Payment Hond (Rate of $& 40 per $1000

Farfortnance and Paymernt Bond 1Rate of $8 15 per 81000 of Cost for 2 5 CHAEE AN

FPerformance and Payrent Bond (Rate of 87 20 per $1000 of Cost ke
KY Surcharge on Froj

i onat Municipality Tax on Prog

ot Boods o f




LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center
201333

Mechanical Room Partition Framing

Proposal Request

For Review and Response

Harding Dowell EQP Architects hdowell@eopa.com

by

Marrillia Design

Travis Harrns )
and Construction

tharnis@marrillia.com

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

Please provide pricing to extend framing a
deck, and to add acoustic batt insulation w

in the wall ¢

met ions shown in the attached qke’rc Partition f;'ar’zw'

tuie of framing members shall rg
in partitions shalt be

10/21/2015

PR-039

00701

Info Exchange

(859) 231-
7538

i

gypsum bca o drywall to the
avity, al the



10/21/2015
00701

» Labor for additional framing, insulation, and gypsum board (hours
and rate)
» Overhead and profit claimed by the subcontractors

Thanks,

Harding

151021 _PR-

bOL0721/2015 39 ka-091.pdf

Brian Gravitt {Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jim Martin {Marrillia Design and Construction)
Josh Marrillia {Marriilia Design and Construction)
Rob Price {Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jessica Walker (LFUCG)
Joyce Thomas (LFUCG)

Martin Woodford (LFUCG)



S06A

908 l"‘]"

/,.
N,

801

I o Lt

7T\ CA-FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA C

W SCALE: 18" =1-0"

LEXINGTON SENIOR e
CENTER PR,ogg

195 LIFE LANE CE SKA-091

\ll
| LEXINGTON, KY 40502




Bennett's Carpets. Inc.
/, 10 Qteve Drive
Lenmells o Steve Drive
C [ Russell Springs. KY 42642
AIPCLS (270) 866-6930

trrc, Fax (270) 866-6200

QUOTATION - PROPOSAL

TO: Marrilla | DATE: | 10-23-15

ATT: Travis

RE: Lexington Senior Citizens PR 039

Description of Work: We hereby submit this estimate for furnishing and installing the following
in accordance with plans and specifications including insurance:

Material $473.00

l.abor $610.00

Total Quotation $1,085.00

Note:  This quotation will become void if
not accepted within 30 days,

We include no demolition unless stipulated. Reggie Roy
Acceptance: ;  Dater

Company il

s b mvade wathin 2 davs




Joyce Thomas

From: Harding Dowell <hdoweli@eopa com>

Sent: Friday, October 23, 2015 3:28 PM

To: Joyce Thomas

Subject: FW. LFUCG Senior Center - Proposal Request No. 39
Attachments: PR-50 per Proposal Request No. 39.pdf

ricing to extend the mechanical room parti

wance ‘w’* ich may not be entirely used, in whic

rical penetrations, a reasonable rx;}euctafm fmd the time exiension, wnen

.10 he appropriate. Please let me know if vou have any questions about the

v

1 Harding Dowell, AIA

Project Manager

Q)

EOP Architects

From: Josh Marrillia imailto:jmarrilia@marrijlia com]

Sent: Friday, October 23, 2015 1:21 PM

To: Harding Dowell <ndoweli@eopa.com>

Cc: Jim Martin (imartin@macrriliia com) {{martin@marriliia.com) <jmatin@marrilia.com>; ‘tharris@marrillia.com’
<tharrisdmarriiia.com>; Brian Gravitt <bgravitt@marrillia com>

Subject: LFUCG Senior Center - Proposal Request No. 39




