Date: November 9, 2015
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY 5
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Senior Citizen Center Construct
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor): Contract No. 227-2014
Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street Original Contract Amt. $8,882,900.00
Suite 325 Cumulative Amount of
Lexington, KY 40507 Previous Change Orders $1,300,831.24

Percent Change - Previous 5
Change Orders 13.64%

Total Contract Amount Prior

to this Change Order $10,185,731.24

Change Order No. 26

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
tem | Description of m_._m:mmw-nm_m_._zzmm_ U prices. thange Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
Credit to install fiber optic cable overhead in lieu of
1 underground across Richmond Road per PR #26 $549.87
Revise 7 light poles to double heads per PR #34 (base
2 |bid) $22,236.00
o Add one light pole at bus stop per PR #34 (alternate) $12,319.00
4
Total decrease $549.87
Total increase $34,555.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $34,005.13
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $10,217,736.37
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.38%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 15.03%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by e—— (Project Manager)|Date 1\/ 9 Jj&5~
Accepted by [ i J 00 . (Contractor)|Date _,S oﬂm_.m\
Approved by ﬂ W ) = (Director)|Date f) — D=

Approved by Q \\\hr\ . (Commissioner)|Date |y /a4 / )¢
Approved by i (Mayor or CAO)|Date ki




