R-602-2014
Original: R-548-2014
7-2014

Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street

Suite 325

Lexington, KY 40507

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: June 24, 2016
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  [Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor). Contract No. 2272014

Original Contract Amt.

$8,882,900.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

$1,522 456,37

Percent Change - Previous

Change Orders ' 17.14%
e
Change Order No 49
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification,
Current Change Order
ltem Description of qhanges-qqantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
Add one {1) intrusion Detection Keypad to Corridor
1 103 per PR 087 $1,617.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $1,617.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $1,617.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $10,406,873.37
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.02%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 17.16%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by CM Jj,m“o (Project Manager){Date (5 /.24/ /o
Accepted by , \ v ” 00 (Contractor)|Date (pllzq / "
Approved by ‘,2 Si E ) ﬁ'ﬁ?r\,.. » (Director)|Date (e — 2.+ ~ | (
Approved byw /(%,\1:\/'_?\ [ A7 ¢e g v~ \Commissioner)| Date le ~29 )6
Approved by( }U - N - 7T Aimayor or CAO)|Date () - 4 - / A

—



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRAGT NO. 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 49

Necessity for change: This keypad was missed during design and is needed for staff access to the
building at the staff entrance.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: This change will make the process of
HVAC filter changes more efficient.

Effect on contract completion date: 0 working days

/A L34 1¢

ngor Date




14 % LFUCEH Reptacement Senior Citizen Center

Lexington, KY

Materials iSales
Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr - awe Labor us  TawAdded Beloar  Suboontiacio fota

PR-87 Add One (1) Intrusion Detaction Keypad to Corridor 103 per Proposal Request No. 87
Add One (1) Intrusion Detection Keypad to Corridor 103 per Proposal Request No. 87

Add One (1} intrusion Detection Keypad to Corridor 103 per Proposal Request No. 87 - AES 1is [RTIRT 1ta

Gypsum Board Patching - Bennett's Carpets tis 20000

Cost of in-Place Construction {Labor, Materials and Equipmest: =

Marriliia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage =
Overhead - Marritia Design and Cansiructs
Marritfia Design and Construction Profd Percentage = LG

Profit - Marrittia Design and Constauction =

General Liability Insurance (Constractinnt =
RBuslder's Risk insuiance =
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $9.40 per $1000 ot Cost for $0 - $2 500 000) = A
Pertormance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - 35000 000 = [
Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7.20 per $1000 of Cost for $5.000.000 and upt =
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1 8% of Bona ¢
i.ocal Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bong O

Totai Construction




Proposal Request
Transmittal

I B et o [ TR T TR S S i R I T R R Te oy 8 P o B B TR PSS B S 3 -
EQP Arcintecys 201 W Snort ST mate JUU Les aron ¥y GRS Unites TETES

OIECT LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center DATE SEN 6/16/2016
201333

SUESE Intrusion Detection Keypad ALRLsALRRIUTET PR-08Y

vpE Proposal Request AN AL 00999

FURBDT For Review and Response Info Exchange
NAME OMBANY EMALL PHUNE

Harding Dowell EOP Architects hdowell@eopa.com (7855398) 231-

AT

(RE CoSRIRANY CMALL e
Marrillia Design

Travis Harris X
a and Construction

tharris@marrillia.com

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

Please provide pricing to add one (1) intrusion detection keypad to Corridor
103 as indicated in the attached sketch. Keypad shall be fully integrated
into the intrusion detection system, and shall be of identical make and
mode! as the keypad included in the contract. Installation shall be per
contract documents and manufacturer’s recommendations.



1 6/16/2016

SEES

Brian Gravitt
Jim Martin

Josh Marrillia
Rob Price
Jessica Walker
Joyce Thomas
Martin Woodford
Greg Brumagen

i) NS B g T
Proposal Reguest ]

- i ARED T LT PRI

160616_PR-
087_SKE-18.pdf

(Marrillia Design and Construction)
(Marrillia Design and Construction)
(Marrillia Design and Construction)
(Marrillia Design and Construction)
(LFUCG)

(LFUCG)

(LFUCG)

{CMTA)

ransmittal
6/16/2016
00999



N

A :
[/ L\
L <,
- ® )
™ F

At

WAP

- Lexington Senior Center ADDITIONAL SECURITY KEYPAD

ARTTNOTE

oS REavERe

195 LIFE LANE e e e gKE-18

LEXINGTON. KY 40502



[(502) 962-1102 Fax [(502)] 8962-8836 www. aseslou.com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bidg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

AES Change Order No.

26

CHANGE ORDER :

Time & Matenal Summary. Contractor Advanced Electrical Systems Inc.
Lump Sum X Date: June 21, 2016
Rewvision
Description of work: AES Job Ne 12200
Cust Contract No
Additional keypad in corridor 103 Cust. RFP No 087
Activity Description Matenal L.abor Additional Days: 1
$ 484 90 SWO #:
S - Clanification. Price Valid for 30 Days
$
$ - $ -
Subtotal Matenal & Labor 13 N 484 .90
DEDUCT fatenai Labor
Newtech $0.00 BID SUMMARY
Subtotal Deduct T .00 | $0.00
Matenat Cost $ -
Labor Rate Caiculations rAatenal Mark-up 50 $ -
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST Subtotat $
AGF ST oS 89.00 $0 00 Tax 6% $ -
Gen F-man ST [ 55.80 $000 Total Material Costs ‘ $ -
Foreman ST 53 83.80 $319.00
Joumeyman 87 38 59.25 $165 30
Apprentice 3T Y 4380 $0.00 [Sub Contractor Costs $ 642.00
AGF TH 0% 54.00 $000 Sub Contractor Mark-up 10.0% $ 64.20
Gen. F-man 1™ o s 90.25 $0.00 Totat Sub Contractor Cost | $ 706.20 §
Foreman i 03 87,50 $3.00
Joumeyman  TH 0 s B80.75 $0.00
Apprentice T [ 62.50 $0.00 Equipment Rental 3 -
AGF or 03 119.75 3000 £ quipment Rental Mark-up O 3 -
Gen. F-man 0T 0% 11575 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost | 3 -
Forernan oY ¢ s 111.25 $0.00
Joumeyman BT (U 162.50 $0 00
Apprentice [2s LS 7T 75 $0 GO Labor Cost [ 484 90
Safety 98 8500 $0 00 Markup on Labor 3 -
Cther ] $0 00 Total L.abor Cost | g 484.90
Subtetal Labor 78 ‘ $484 90 |
Subcontractors
Newtech $ 84200 Subtotal Adad Cost $ 1,161.10
[No Bond 53 .
Total CO Add Cost E 118110
Subtotal Subcontraciors | $ 642.00
Equipment Rentai {including tax} Material Deduct -
Tax on Deduct Matenat 0.0% -
{.abor Deduct -
E Subcontractor Deduct -
Subtotal Equspment Rentat ] ¥ - Equipment Rentat Deduct -
Deduct Subtotat
No Bond -
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE 8 AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED WATH l T




11/4 FLEX STEEL 16 $2s51.22 C Q100 $37.68 15 ¢ 0100 2.25
11/4 FLEX SQZ CONN DIE CAST 2 $2,02885 (0100 $40.58 0.3 E 0001 0.6
Foreman 5

7.85



612 Bizzeli Drive
: Lexington, KY 40510

NEW IECH o 859.231.0487

SYSTEMS._INC www_newtechlexington.com
To: AES Document ID: NSIQ17577
Attn; Josh Strange Date: 06/17/16

Terms: NET 30
Sales Tax: Not inciuded
FOB: Factory
Phone: Fax: Expires: 90 Days

Project: LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center PR-087
Pricing is to provide and install 1 keypad to the existing project

6% sales tax is not included.

[TQty Manufacturer] Part Number | Description

1 Honeywell 6160 L.CD Keypad
200 West Penn  25245B 4 COND. 16 (19x29) BARE CMP
1 Shipping. Misc
Material Total | $322.00
1 Labor

Labor Total $320.00

Grand Total: $642.00

Sincerely,

Jason Bailey
JBailey@Newtechlexington.com
(859) 899-2942 CELL

(859) 231-0488 OFFICE

(859) 231-0487 FAX

Accepted by

Date accepted




