: 10, 201
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  [22° December 10, 2018
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER |Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1of2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor): . Contract No. 227-2014
Marrillia Design & Construction
259 Waest Short Street Original Contract Amt. $8,882,900.00
Suite 325 Cumulative Amount of
Lexington, KY 40507 Previous Change Orders $1,400,769.37
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders 15.77%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $10,283,669.37
Change Order No. 30
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
Item | Description of c_hanges-qL_uantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
Fumish & install geotextile fabric for bioswale in Idle
1 Hour parking lot per PR 33 (PR 25 scope) $1,252.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $1,252.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $1,252.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $10,284,921.37
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.01%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 15.78%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by Jw —S (Project Manager)|Date {2.// Y 15
Accepted by [ \ 4 ) Q‘Q&é (Contractor)|Date ,7_/ nhg
Approved by ﬁ%&“‘o / (Director)|Date 2 -/ S—/{"
Approved by 4 ledt flay L (Commissioner)|Date 12 -/5 -IS
N —
Approved by M/ ;(}{,,,,%L_ (Mayor or CAO)|Date | ) —/L — /9

Original: R-548-2014
Contract # 227-2014




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 30

Necessity for change: The addition of this layer of geotextile fabric will in\érease the
performance of the bioswale, decrease the frequency of required maintenance, and
lengthen the effective life of the bioswale.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain. This change order expands the current limits of construction.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: See above.

Effect on contract completion date: 0 working days

M [2- )b —/5—

d/ 'Mayor Date




Alternates ‘ 12/7/2015
Wt ] LFUCG Replacement Senior Citizen Center 4:45 PM
o ' Lexington, KY

Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr.  rew Labor e Materials Subcontractor Totat
PR-44b Furnish and Install Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric for tha Bio-Swale per Proposal Request No. 33 - PR-25 Scope of Work - Revision #2
wnigh aod Ing saotextite Fabric for the Bio er P ;al Reque Y 2
Eurnish and Instalt Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric for the PR-25 Bio-Swale - Croucher Excavating 359 sy 180 1,077
Q [4] 1,077 1.077

Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor. Materials and Equipment) = 1077
Marritiia Design and Construction Qverhead Percentage = 10.0%
Overhead - Marrillia Design and Construction = 108
Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage = 5.0%
Profit - Marrillia Design and Construction = 54
General Liability Insurance (Construction} = 2
Builder's Risk Insurance = 2
performance and Payment Band (Rate of $9.40 per $1000 of Cast for $0 - $2,500,000) = NA
Performance and Payrment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - $5,000,000) = NIA
Performance and Payment Band (Rate of $7.20 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000.600 and up) = 9
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1 8% of Bond Cost) = 0

Local Municipatity Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) =

Total Construction Cost =



Proposal Request

Transmittal
EOP Architects | 201 W Short St Suite 700 Lexington KY 40507 United States
PROJECT LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center DATE SEN 9/11/2015
201333 '
SUBIECT Filter Fabric at Center Bloswale g{o?osm REQUEST  pR-033
TYPE Proposal Request TRANSMITTAL ID 00636
PURPDSE For Review and Response VIA Info Exchange
FROM
NAME L comeaw mean . pHowe
: . : . 5 -
Harding Dowell EOP Architects hdowell@eopa.com (7%3%) 231
O
NAME comPaNy Eman T e

Travis Harris

REMARKS:

Marrillia D'eyslgh”

and Construction _ hérris@marrillia.com

Created by: Harding Doweli
Description:

Please provide pricing to furnish and install geotextile filter fabric to be
placed between the engineered soil layer and the crushed stone layer within
the central low-impact BMP biofiltration swale. Filter fabric shall match the
Criteria of specification section 334600. Use previously approved filter fabric
or submit product data for new fabrics prior to installation. Filter shali be
installed flat against the crushed stone layer, and will not wrap up the sides
of the swale. Filter fabric shall overlap at ends of each length of fabric per
the manufacturer's recommendations.

Please let me know if there are any questions about the scope or nature of




Proposal Rqugst Transmittal

9/11/2015
o 00636
work.
Thanks,
Harding
DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS
grY  DATED e | NUMBER  SCALE SIZE NOTES
150911_PR-

%,.,,._9(‘1,..1,./.(2,0,15 - 033_Sketch.pdf

COPiEs:

Brian Gravitt (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jim Martin (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Josh Marrillia (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Rob Price (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Joyce Thomas (LFUCG)

Jessica Walker (LFUCG)

"Martin Woodford (LFUCG)

Ramona Fry (Element Design)

vaughan Adkins (Element Design)



DEEP ROOTED, DENSE, DROUGHT TOLERANT PLANTING SUITABLE
FOR WELL DRAINED SOIL - (REFER TO PLANTING PLAN )
RETENTION AREA SHALL BE

LEVEL AND DEPRESSED A

GEOTEXTILE FILTER

FABRIC

PIPE CATCH BASIN
WITH BEEHIVE GRATE

MINIMUM OF &" FROM THE
SURROUNDING GRADE

SEE DETAIL I/L6.0

9 SEE L3 FOR RIM
3" MULCH LATER; REFER 5 s ELEVATION yé
TO SPECIFICATION (W7 £ RN i
"PLANTS" A e e meers S PPPERY 1 MY ¢ FLEVATION = SEE SCHEDULE
X Y T e (36" ST e e Ee R A S—  2-3" OF 3/8" GRAVEL
%’E’é“ﬁg'ii‘fggfo”"“@ X = = OGN (COORDINATE WITH SCHEDULE
SRR - - SN AND PROFILE)
o \éi B . s .,y .7 i S ST 2-3" COVER OVER
N > - Lo o oSSy PIPE (COORDINATE
){\//\\ RN \c{OOVQ?;cg\E{ (3%\@ 3 Oo\ég@’gd Sy C@ RRRRLL, WITH SCHEDULE)
. {\{2 S 2000 o < S Y& AN NON-HWOVEN
PR R 3 SN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC AT
2 NSY  BIOFILTRATION SWALE
A - _ e oy AND SOIL INTERFACE
2 Yo KO e N A 5(3‘5“’0/ CX W
¥ o o | 1/2" CRUSHED ROCK (30%
X voIDs)

6" PERFORATED PVC PIPE

O
V2 77 n
> AR o
& ) _/\ X \\\/K\’ \’ N
R A

*PLACE
TIE 12" RCP PIFE TO

(KYTC COURSE AGGREGATE
SEC. 805.08)

PIPE WITH PERFORATIONS AT THE
INVERT* PROVIDE CLEANOUT AT END OF STORMDRAIN SYSTEM

EACH PERFORATED PIFE, SEE DETAIL

K/L&.0

TIE 6" PERFORATED

PVC PIPE INTO RISER

*BIORETENTION “ENGINEERED SOIL." LAYER SHALL BE "SANDY LOAM"
MORE THAN 5% CLAY CONTENT, THE MIX SHALL CONTAIN S0-60% SAND, 20-30

COMPOST OR HARDNOOD MULCH, AND 20-30% TOPSOIL.

SOIL. MiX N’;’: NO

LOW IMPACT BMP BIOFILTRATION SWALE

NOT TO SCALE

{©



LEXINGTON

EOR 10 BINCE T
W KENTICKT EXVIOON 0 RATIRL
OLLCW AL o k¥

AN AL SRKING

oo
3

!

=359.8Y

b

b
Y
4

o¥
v

“1 RENS
CAP

LAND

bty [N
8312 SY * LIS N

1952°S{+ 65§ SF,

i
S

SEE SHEETS LSO & LB) FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES &

REQUIREMENTS
LANDSCAPE LEGEND

S DOAALS, S LESED AN DETAL SABL SHLAR B2 RIBORARY

BIO-SWALE NOTES:
ROACATED AN PN TS SITD i OF ™

L WOPLTRATION SHALE T B
mvmmmmmummmmwwwmwmxmn

2 o AT  GAO-AALE M SUCTIN SaLl, OF: TLTBR TAVUG WITNIDS KATIZE 0031 / RBeRA08, 34° "1 S Sss T
BAeBNID 01 I HHAEMOOE BANE HLLY (IR DYTAL ALR, MEALLE) DUSCTRED B0V AL COMY OF THE FOLLOYMS 148 1
R i Lo boL. 7 S8 Cmessis HATTER FSTH A 00 74 OF 63-T8 WAX DIV AT B B T-EW

00
LN 8%k
5 AL SROPUS MITAND FLANTS DAALL BE HSTALLED I O, 8 A TRIARRILAR FATTON

W | aewn | 3| wa [Sre 8|84 R0 ven sty mauy
(79 ECT) LR X e ]
WA T T I [W4 Romge wame, € o an

Thas Trgey e i | e | &
Tike Kowes Dogwsd | w3 | Wen [ 8'R
e e o i ol Ml Maialll R LN T )

SENIOR CENTER
IOLE HOUR PARK
LEXINGTON, KY 40502
BID

DOCUMENTS

OATR | REVENON

PROJECT TEAM
EOR htriwers

Frieng At B
AL

e b,

S b
rempnbor

EMTA Crmrasti Froooms
P Frxpirear
R

et ey
Ol Frohansr & Lanhaiaon A bt
oot st AP

Cotirs Porcden Armmderte
ot Ror Sriwe Uierbs Incims

Fusirs
i SAPNURT R

e et F01ETY

x| - 30



