Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street

Suite 325

Lexington, KY 40507

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY |22 December 14, 2018
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor): Contract No. 227-2014

Original Contract Amt.

$8,882,900.00

Cumulative Amount of

Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous

$1,413,045.37

0,
Change Orders 15.91%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $10,295,945.37
Change Order No. 32
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
item | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change . L .
No. in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
Provide additional geotextile fabric at east and north
1 walking trails per PR 43 & 48. $4,308.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $4,308.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $4.308.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $10,300,253.37
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.05%
_|Percent Change - All Change Orders 15.96%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Approved by \ﬂ_) /

Recommended by rida) O (Project Manager)/Date 1214 ) 5~
Accepted by ~ : 4 (Contractor)|Date /Z/]S‘/ 15
Approved by ) > I (Director)|Date / 2 — ]

(Commissioner)

Date rz.-/f;-f(

(Mayor or CAO)

!

LB

Date }Q«//é’/ /%5

Original: R-548-2014
Contract # 227-2014




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 32

Necessity for change: Unsuitable soils were identified in two separate areas of the
additional scope walking trails on the east and north sides of the senior center. The
addition of geotextile fabric will stabilize this soil so that asphalt paving can be
completed.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain. This change order expands the current limits of construction.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes __X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X No
if "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: See above.

Effect on contract completipn date: 0 working days

- s

{/ Mayor / yate




Alternates 12/11/2015
wE . LFUCG Replacement Senlor Citizen Center 12:07 PM
e st Lexington, KY
Pending Owner Approval Quantity Units Hr.  res Labor um Materials Subcontractor Total
PR-59 Provide Addmonal Geoﬁextile Fabric per Proposal Requests No 43 and 48 and Reduce Equipment Loadlng on the Walking Path Subgrade
Mirafi HPSTO Htgh-Tenacﬂy Polypropylene Yam Geotextile Fabric (Assume 15% Lap Factor) 334 sy 4» 1,603
“Bucket-in" Aggreg{ate Base with a Skxli Steer Loader as ppposed to Placing Heavey Duty Truck Traffic on the 118 21001 2104
Subgrade and Placing the Aggegate with a Paving Machine - ATS Construction '

[ 0 3,707 3,707

Cost of In-Place Construction (Labor, Materials and Equipment) = 3,707

Marrillia Design and Construction Overhead Percentage = 10.0%

Overhead - Marrillia Design and Construction = 37

Marrillia Design and Construction Profit Percentage = 5.0%

Profit - Marillia Design and Construction = 185

General Liability insurance (Construction) = 6

Builder's Risk Insurance = 6

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $9.40 per $1000 of Cost for $0 - $2,500,000) = N/A

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $8.15 per $1000 of Cost for $2,500,000 - $5,000,000) = N/A

Performance and Payment Bond (Rate of $7.20 per $1000 of Cost for $5,000,000 and up) = 31
KY Surcharge on Project Bonds (1.8% of Bond Cost) =

Local Municipality Tax on Project Bonds (5% of Bond Cost) = 2

Total Construction Cost = 4,308)



T i
e H LEXINGTON
! : SENIOR CENTER
: : j IDLE HOUR PARK
(WoE LA % OF TLOCDIL AN MK 3I°E SWAVET ) : H * LEXINGTON, KY 40502
| COWTRAG TR AL roms, TR . !
TrATS DF TLOTITLAN FHCR 1§ AARCE . tee - BID
STRAT PROH KINTUCRY TTVON 0% PATEA ’ 1‘
[t v ol w o iAo ! Lo DOCUMENTS
s ey Vs
. [ DATE | ARvIson
L o=

il

REAFDRR,

ASPHALT OVERLAY AT LIFE LANE PARKING LOT, ( )
s

[
N:BM2208
£/ BO0244 10

e
it [
N 148 07

- :."'m“ ”m J :M--zu ’!‘ N
- - Pe o archibertas | Iatesines
- wioes 1
o | ] - = T ¢ seovos | o
J - o (N PROJECT TEAM
- Y ] 1% €08 arumcie
P i ~{ L Frive vt
" T 7 I y - L _J - - * Lot ot
e
A .’ o b o
s " - oot %‘.
» BE ,"f CMTA Casnsting Ergheers
» JE PR-048 | ee——
s’ ' hNi
‘,' ua—T S { | _jﬁ F-rion SN
7 : : | d
’ ’ . ] ‘\ L CaltnPoirmas A
H SEE SmEETS L4O, L41 & La.2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES & RIEGWIREMINTS ! | Curmstart ot Wervs Dok i
: | { ' i racewsade
1 = ]  LAYOUT &MATRRIALS LEGEND: ] . " ¢
WSS A0 NSNS B0 ] i
A ¥ £. (374400 05 | 7 . g G: — e cowTERNE 1820ne: 2 JY ‘
' ~iowar D) T e k
h € 15 44 G\_. o CONTENLN PONT OF | | v
& CHRVATAE ,
" e,
“ © 137400 10 SN G\,-“ corese o ln-mt 54 "l f
rowe cocmmaTs i
“ )Ej - N BEASA RO 1
MATERIALS KEY NOTES: (D £ oopeel
[ 1 h Aera e 1//
» «H97 square feet = 99.667 square yards =) § [ roee
+ *PR.043 Area R v - 1 .
, * 1713 square feet = 190.3 square yards o1
all o pSummary 1
. e +."99.667 + 190.333 = 290 square yards frorer it
! - (e ! = 290 square yards x 15% overlap factor = 334 square yards )t P (RY
0 }u ' e R » +Total = 334 square yards 1 me @
ORI ENCLUOED N BASE BIDs e anan 1 KEYPLAN
,«;,VF\, 3 mdse piD PA i t i
R - SECTION PER DETAL BALE.L - PR-043 ¢ o e ey
20 e 1 JADDED » ADDTONAL BASE . e
o |s7oM A8 NEEDED TO - - { [ o m e S
N acrevervensmaotaon | [] oriper oyt Lo
o 0% 1 i e X it
L K ADAOSA 31 I
i s = wd 5, SOOI CONTS T CETALS ON LG 1
x’,: ‘,‘r, x‘ " mocar AT CRNANENT) o G BTN DB l
"1 i\ O, MR B AT A CRRONTAL FIICE PHETE FOICATLD, 104 GETAL A EXTND GANCALTE UnvOMNT TO AT
I ) W T BAGK V0, LOATED QWY LK FENGIMS At ORERAL CONTS, J8E D"ALS ON1i30 - l
7, TAPDU FRGACIE: TRALL PRI 7 NOE 0 8 MUE MO MOV I £ e 1
’ B LT EUTY TRALL MAESENT SECTION (IS TEYAL ALBSD
I B MEDUN DUTY TRAL PAVMDT IIETON STE DETAL ALRD x N.Mla;g
gm:"wwwwm"irnmv~mmw 13504235 |
1 £ INDS.AT|

’t
sismpantol @
5TaBIA 15

| \ - > - ‘_ 2
) . oy % :w"l : SITE LAYOUT &
N S MATERIALS
p X 104030 80, r—L'!fﬁ
T 197 4D ‘ 4

. LAYOUT & MATE .

AL o 200"

10 ' ' elementdesign| L11.0

LINCRECRHE Ry s € e b




Proposal Request

Transmittal
Ggre o nteriors
ECP Architects | 201 W Short St Suite 700 Lexington KY 40507 United States
PROJECT LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center DATE SENT 12/8/2015
201333
SUBIECT Walking Trail Remediation - North ?ROPOSAL REQUEST  PR-048
TYPE Proposa] Request TRANSMITTAL ID 00782
PURPOSE For Review and Response VIA Info Exchange
FROM
NAME COMPANY  EMAIL PHONE
- Harding Dowell EOP Architects hdowell@eopa.com %5?:38) 231-
TO
| NAME  COMPANY | EMAIL PHONE

Travis Harris

- Jim Hayes

REMARKS:

Marrillia Design
: and Construction

Marrillia Design
_and Construction’

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

tharris@marrillia.com

jhayes@marrillia.com

Please provide pricing to add a layer of Mirafi 500X or equivalent geotextile
at the subgrade of areas deemed to have unsuitable soils at walking trail
subgrade. Based on in-field observation on 12/07, unsuitable area is 10
feet wide and approximately 175 feet long at the east-west trail in the
northeast corner of the site, starting from the black KU pole light and
continuing east and then south (see attached sketch). At areas located over
underground utilities, extra care should be taken to avoid damaging utility
conduits and ductbanks. Dewater as required prior to excavation to ensure




Proposal Request Transmittal
DATE: 12/8/2015
D: 00782

best possible subgrade condition. Asphalt profile shall remain as drawn.
Traffic on subgrade once excavated should be limited to reduce subgrade
damage. Please provide the following price breakdown:

s Units and unit costs for geotextile material

+ Units and unit costs for installation labor

» Subcontractor overhead and profit

Thanks,
Harding

DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS

)
p £
-
m

o DATED  TE NUMBER SC
1 12/7/2015  IMG_6716.3PG »
1 12/7/2015 IMG_6727.PG

SIZE  NOTES

PR-025-
Additionallandsc
1 12/8/2015 o hingAndPArkin
. 9.pdf e
COPIES:
Brian Gravitt (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jim Martin {Marrillia Design and Construction)
Josh Marrillia (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Rob Price (Marrillia Design and Construction)
Jessica Walker (LFUCG)
Joyce Thomas (LFUCG)
- Martin Woodford (LFUCG)
Ramona Fry (Element Design)



architectyre | interiars

Proposal Request

EOP Architects | 201 W Short St Suite 700 texington KY 46507 United States

Travis Harris

REMARKS:

Marrillia Des4i“gﬂh o
_ and Construction

Created by: Harding Dowell
Description:

Travis,

EMAIL

PROJECT LFUCG Senior Citizens' Center
201333
SUBIJECT Walking Trail Remediation - East
T IYPE Proposal Request

PURPOSE For Review and Response

FROM

NAaME Tcompany
Harding Dowell - EOP Architects

70
NAME COMPANY

| EMAIL

Transmittal
DATE SENT 12/2/2015
PROPOSAL REQUEST  PR-043
o)
TRANSMITTAL ID 00763

VIA

hdowell@eopa.com

Info Exchange

o ProNE
- (859) 231-
17538

tharris@marrillia.com

PHONE

Please provide pricing to add a layer of Mirafi 500X or equivalent geotextile
at the subgrade of areas deemed to have unsuitable soils at walking trail
subgrade. Based on in-field measurement on 11/30, unsuitable area is 8-10
- feet wide and 110 feet iong at the north-south trail in the southeast corner
of the site. Asphalt profile shall remain as drawn. Traffic on subgrade once
excavated should be limited to reduce subgrade damage. Please provide

the following price breakdown:

Units and unit costs for geotextile material



Proposal Request Transmittal
12/2/2015

+ Units and unit costs for installation labor
e Subcontractor overhead and profit

Thanks,

Harding

DATE:

iD:

00763

COPIES:

Brian Gravitt
Jim Hayes

Jim Martin

Josh Marrillia
Rob Price
Jessica Walker
Joyce Thomas
Martin Woodford
Ramona Fry

(Marrillia Design and Construction)
(Marrillia Design and Construction)
(Marrillia Design and Construction)
{Marrillia Design and Construction)

- (Marrillia Design and Construction)

(LFUCG)
(LFUCG)
(LFUCG)
(Element Design)



December 14, 2015

Owner name

Street address

City, ST, zip

phone no

Email address

RE: Lexington Senior Center
DGA placement with skid steer and backhoe
Asphalt Paving Quote

ATS Construction is pleased to quote the following pricing for the project referenced above and
as further defined in the scope of work listed below:

Scope of Work:
A. PLACE WALKING TRAIL DGA WITH SKID STEER AND BACKHOE 1612 SY
- PLACE DGA ON THE TRAIL USING SKID STEER AND BACKBOES,
DUT TO SOFT SUBGRADE
COST UNIT COST
EQUIPMENT $1,157.30 $0.72 / SY
COST UNIT COST
LABOR $946.89 $0.59 / SY
ESTIMATED TOTAL PRICE: $2,104.19
$1.31 / SY
NOTES;

ATS Construction is OMITTING the following items: Site Layout / Staking, Site excavation / grading, Demo Work,
Concrete work and associated items, Storm and Sanitary items, Retaining wall & associated items, Pickle Ball Court:
Fencing / Acrylic Coating / Color Coating / Markings / Nets, Seed & straw, Landscape ltems, Dewatering, and any other
item not listed under scope of work above.

ATS Construction is quoting the above UNIT PRICE PACKAGE.

The above prices does not include performance and payment bond, add 3/4 of 1 percent performance and payment
bond, if required.

ATS Construction is quoting the above prices based on prevailing wages as found in the project specifications.

ATS Construction BID QUOTATION LETTER shall be made a part of subcontract agreement.

Any alterations or deviations from the above specified scope of work involving extra work wilt be

Page 10f2
Equal Opportunily Employer v
3009 Atkinson Ave. Suite 400 Lexington, KY 40509
Phone (859) 223 - 7001 Fax (859) 231 - 0946



